Conveyor and Motor Assembly

28



Parts List: Conveyor and Motor Assembly

29

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, 3237359 Gear MOLOF.....c.ueieiieiei e QO VDC...coviiiiiieiiieeiee, 1
2, 72-6014........c...e.... Large Strain Relief........ooouuiii 1
K T 72-5336.......cccceuvene Cord Set ..ovniiiiii 115V —-75" . 1
T 40-4904.......ccccevnnes Control HouSsiNg BracCKet .........oocviuuiiiiiiiie e 1
S, TS-0206022 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........occeevvveeeeennnnn. #10-32XL/2" ..o 4
(ST 72-6101..........c...... Small Strain Relef .. ... 1
Teiiiinn, 72-2250........cccunee. SandSmart CONtroller..........oou i 1
S T JSG96-135.............. ON/OFf Drum SWItCh ....oeviiei e 1
(S VTR 72-2120......c.cennee. Receptacle .........ccooeviiiiiiii e 115V ., 1
0 I 40-4018..........ccunn... LYo T T =T o PPN 1
1., 40-4908.......ccvvnens Controller Base Bracket ...........ooovuviiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12, 30-0122......cccuneen. Shaft COUPIET ... e 1
13, 10-2702......cuueeeeenn. Socket Head Set SCrew ........ccooeevvvveeeinnnnnn. #10-32XL/4" oo 2
14............ 50-3105.......cccceveenee. Qil-Lite Bushing ..........ccoooviviiiiiiiiiiiiecis I.D. 5/16" ..., 4
15............ 72-2250-01.............. KNOD . 1
16...ccon.e.. 40-4022W ............... Control HOUSING BASE COVEN .....ccieviieiiiiieeecii e 1
17, 10-9002........c.ncenne.. Hex Head Slotted Screw .............ccoeveevneeennn. #10-32X1/2" oo 5
17A.......... 10-3103......oevvin. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ #6-32XL/2" .. 2
18 40-4010........eeeunneens CONVEYOE BEA ...t 1
19, 30-3050-01.............. Drive ROIIET ..o 1
20, 30-3010-01.............. Driven ROIEE ..o 1
21 41-0004.......ccccevnnees Take-Up Base Bracket .........cocouiiiiiiiiii e 2
22,0, 10-9010........eeeeeenn. Hex Washer Head Bolt............ccccooevvviiienen. 1/47-20X3/4" ... 12
23, 10-3213.....ccveeeeeen. Slotted Round Head Screw ...........cc.occeevenn. 1/4-20x1-3/4" ... 2
24, .. 11-0504........ceeeeen. Lock Washer, Internal Tooth........................ LA i, 2
25, TS-0570011 ............ HeX NUL......coo e /4720, 2
26....c....... 40-0260............c...... LT =T o 2
27 e, 41-0003........ceevnneens Take-Up Slide BraCket ..........oiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeei e 2
28, 20-1161.........eenee. Wave Washer..........ccooooviiiiiiiiiee, LA, 4
29, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer.........cccoooviviiiiiiiiiieeeeec, LA i 4
30, 40-0005.......ceeevnneens Drive Roller Support Bracket ..........coooui i 1
1CH 10-9106.......cccceveen.. Hex Washer Head Bolt............cccooevvvviienennn. 5/16”-18X3/4"......cccvevveenn. 4
32, 60-0316-P ............... Conveyor Belt (not shown) ............cccoeeeeennne. 100 grit ceveeeeeeeiieeieeis 1
33, 98-0080.........ccvvnn.... LI 101 =T S N PP 1
35, 72-2250-04.............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-24 ..o 1
36, 72-2250-02.............. Speed Adjustment Label ..o 1
Y (T TS-0560081 ............ HEX NUL. ... #10-32 oo 2
38, TS-073203 .............. Lock Washer, Internal Tooth...............cccu..... H1O . 2
39, TS-081D022............ Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cc.ccceeevennnn. #10-32X1/2" .o 1
40............ 20-0777..coivvenaennn. Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw..................... BI32XLI2" oo 2
41............ 72-2250-03.............. Flat Washer.........cccoooeviiiiiiiiiieeee, LY 1
42............ 72-2250-05.............. Slotted Set SCreW.........coveevviiivieeiiiieeeeeiinnn, #8-36UNFX5/16" ............... 1



Drum Head Assembly

r AY
Y \
A
A - -
\ \\\\\ \\ -t \\
\\\ (N A SR
x‘ \\
[ Gl S S R =
;\o

30



Parts List: Drum Head Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
7 70-4101A ... MOTOF .. 1-1/2HP, 110-120V ........... 1
................ 70-4101-1................Motor Fan (N0t SHOWN) .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................ 70-4101-2................Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN) .........coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecii e
................ C-300125A..............Capacitor (not shown)...................oeeeeeee......300MFD, 125VAC.............1
35, 72-6104............cc..... Large Strain Relief ........coouuiii e 1
36 72-5343....ciii (000 o (RS ST USUPPPPRRT 1
37 . 30-3018.......ccunneen. MOtOr MOUNE SHAE.... ... e 1
38, 30-3016-02.............. (D) g0 W OF= g g F= To = PP 1
39 . TS-0060061 ............ HEX Cap SCreW .......vvieeeieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiiinnnn 3/8-16X1-1/4" ... 8
40............ 6861201.................. Wrought Washer...........ccocooviiiiiiiiiiiie, BI16” i 13
41............ 30-6000-02.............. SHIOUA ... 1
42 30-3028.......0iieeenee STU ettt 4
43 50-3076......ccvveennee. Oil-Lite Washer.........cccccoviiiii [.D. 5/16". ..o, 8
44............ 11-0510-05.............. WaAShET ... I.D. 5/16” (small O.D.) ....... 2
45............ TS-0640082 ............ Nylon Lock HeX NUt ........oveiiiiiiiiiiiiiecien, 5/167-24 ..o, 4
46............ 30-3012.......ccenven. Height AdjUSEMENE SCIEW ... .ccevuiiiiii e 1
47 oo 50-3080.......cceeenneee. Oil-Lite Washer.........cccvviiiiiiii [.D. 5/8". e 1
48............ 30-0021.......ccunveenn. Height Adjustment Handle ... 1
49...cc.... 6626029.................. ROI Pin e B/LEXL" i 1
50. .. 80-2324......ccevie Nylon Flat Washer .............cccciviiiiiiniiiinnns [.D. 5/8". e 1
51, 20-1104.......ccunneen. Shaft Locking Collar............ccooviiiiiiiiiniinnnns I.D. 5/8". i 1
52, 10-4020-04.............. Socket Head Set Screw (Collar)................... 5/167-18x1/4"........ccccunn.. 1
53, 94-1668................... Height Direction Label.........cccouiiiiiii e, 1
54............ 94-1670.................. DEPtN GaAUGE .. .ceie e 1
55. . 20-0762.......cccuee.. KeY StOCK.....cuiviiieiei v 3/16"Sq.x3/4"......ciii, 2
56, 50-2207......ccvuneennnnn. Drum Shaft CoupliNg.........uuiiiiiiii e 2
57 . 10-8802........cccunveeen. Socket Head Set SCrew ........ccoovvvvvevieeinnnnns 1/47-20X1/4" ..o 2
58, 50-2209......cccceeeen. SPIURT e 1
59, 80-3136.......cc0neeenn. AdJUSTING KNOD ... 1
61l............ 40-4006..........ccoun... Drum Adjusting Bracket.............oveiiiiiiiiiii 1
62..ceenn. 20-3216.....cccevnen. o] 1111 [PPSR 1
63 40-4005...........neeeeens Power Feed Bed BaSe ..........coouvuiiiiiiiieiiei ettt 1
65.. .. 20-0753.....cccevieean. RetaiNiNg RING .....ueeeiiii e 2
66............ 40-3167.....c.oeeennnnnn, Depth Gauge Needle .......coouiiiiiiiiii e, 1
67 v, 50-3089......cc.uueen. D 0TI ST=T= T ] o o [P 2
69............ 10-1205........ccvuneeee. Carriage Bolt ......cc.oevviiiiiin 5/167-18X1"......cccvvvievinnn, 4
70, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer..........cccooviiiiiiiiiien B5I16” i 8
T1............ 6515001.................. HeX NUL. ... 5/167-18.....cvviiiiiiieie, 4
T2, 40-0304......cccneenn.. Tension ROEr BraCKet ..........vvvuiiiii e e e 2
73, 41-0302......c.veevnneens Tension Roller Suspension Bracket — Right ............ocooiiiiiiiiin, 2
T4............ 41-0303......cveevnens Tension Roller Suspension Bracket — Left.........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 2
75, 80-1060................... Tension Roller Bracket Pad...........c.ooviuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
76, 20-3211....ciiein Tension RONEr SPring........couu i 4
TT . 10-3108.......ccevvneeeen. Phillips Fillister Head Screw .............ccoceeee.. #8-32XL" i 4
78, 40-3166.............ene DUSE COVEI CALCI .cevviiieeii e 1
79 50-3105.......ccieeeenee Oil-Lite BUSHING .....ooeeeviiiiiiiieecccee e [.D. 5/16"....eiiieeiiiiiiiin, 4
80..vvennnn. 30-3051-01.............. TeNSION ROIET ... 2
8l............ 2148003.................. SaNAING DIUM c.eei e e e e a s 1
82 21-1173. Outboard Abrasive FasSteNer............couuriiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
83, 21-1172..c.iiieie Inboard Abrasive Take-Up Fastener........ccoovviveiiieiiiiinieci e, 1
84............ 10-4009-06.............. Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw................ #6-32X3/8" ... 2
85.... 80-2002.........cven... D10 0 PP 1
86....ccc. 80-3137.....ccvvieennn. DUSt COVEN KNOD ... e 1
87 . 40-3168...........cnn... DUSE COVEE LAtCh .. et e 1
88..n. 80-3131.....ccevnnnn. Height Adjustment KNoD............coooiuiii e, 1
89 ... 20-0775. ... HINGE PN .o 2
90.cevveennnn. 10-4007-10.............. Slotted Round Head Screw .................euvne.e. 1/47-20x5/8".....ccovvinnn 3

31



91............ 11-1000-04.............. Lock Washer, Internal Tooth........................ A i, 2
92...un.... TS-0561011 ............ HEX NUL. ... 1/47-20 i, 2
93.....n.. TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer........c.coocviviiiiiiieen LI e, 2
9........... 98-0010.......ccuvevvnnnns Handle Kit (includes index #46,48,49) (not shown) ..........ccccoooeviiiniiiinnnnn.
95, 51-2200......cccceevvnnnns Coupler Kit (includes index #56,67,58) (not shown)............ccccveviiiiniinenes
98............ 12-9001................... Nylon Insert LOCk NUt..........cccvviiiiiiineinnnnns H6-32 i 1
99...co..... 98-0060................... TUFTOOI™ (MOt SNOWN) ..., 1
................ 99-1002...................16-32 Sander Demo Video (not Shown) ............ccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiinieiiieninennl 1
Parts List: Infeed/Outfeed Tables (Optional Accessory)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ 98-1601...................Infeed/Outfeed TabIles, 16" .........ccciiriiriii e,
i T 40-0330.......ccvenennenes TabIE BraCKet .. ..ceeiiiiiieee e 2
2, 10-9205........ccvnveenen. HeX Cap SCreW ........ccoviviiiiiiiieiiiceeeeis 3/8-16X1"......eviiieeiein 4
X FUTT 11-9103.........cceeeeeels Flat Washer, Hardened ..............ccceevvniennnee. BI16” e 4
doiiiiiennnn. 12-0209.......ccevnneenn. Flanged Lock NUt ...........coiiiiiiiiis /8716, 4
B 40-0331......cccevvennee. EXtENSION TADIE ... v it 2
B, 6714264.................. Carriage Bolt ........cooveiviiiiiii, 1/4-20X3/4" ..., 8
T, 6861107.................. Flat Washer........cccoviiiiiiiiiie, U 8
< JT 6514001.................. HEX NUL....eviieee e, /4720, 8

32



Parts List: Stand Assembly

- ]
-
{ { F-=mommead

P

»_ -

TUF TOOL
HOLDER

R -

NOTE: LONG RAIL ON
TOP OF SHORT RAIL

?
l

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1A 40-4040........ccceee. (0= O =T P
1B............ 40-4041.......c.cccun.. Right Leg (with TufTool holder)..........c.cccoveiiiiiiiinennnnn,
2, 40-4042.......cccceune. LONG Rall ..covniiiicie e
TR 40-4043........ee. Short Rail.......oooiiiiii e
T 98-1610.......cccvvvnnnnes Shelf o
S, 10-1206........ccounveee. Carriage Bolt ........cooveiiiiiiiii 5/16"x5/8”
G, 12-0207....c.cveevneenn. Flanged LOCK NUt ..........ccoveiiiiiiieiiiinneceiinn, 5/16".......
Tooiiiiiennn, 20-0655.........c..eee. Leveling FOOt..........uiviiiiiiieiii e
S T TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL .. 3/8".........
1S TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer.........cccooveviiiiiiiiiieeee, 3/8".........

33

OPTIONAL LOCKING
CASTER KIT
AVAILABLE

P/N 98-0130

TUF TOOL
HOLDER



Electrical Connections

——— E L J.'".I C K 1,||'."| :E’t

- e == \H'.'fIH rE I\‘"llll _{—_

——————— CGREEN WIRE

34



	16-32 Plus Drum Sander
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Features and Terminology
	Unpacking
	Assembling the Stand
	Assembling the Sander
	Installing Drum Head
	Installing Conveyor
	Infeed and Outfeed Tables
	Dust Collection
	Installing Abrasives

	Grounding Instructions
	Adjustments
	Drum Height Control
	Switch Lock
	Depth Gauge
	Dust Cover Latch
	Conveyor Belt Tension/Tracking
	Conveyor Belt Replacement
	Sanding Drum Alignment
	Fine-Tuning Drum Alignment
	Drum Height Control Adjustment
	Tension Roller Alignment
	Tension Roller Pressure Adjustment

	Operation
	Maintenance
	Tracker Kit (98-0080)
	Troubleshooting
	Abrasives
	Optional Accessories
	Replacement Parts
	Conveyor and Motor Assembly
	Drum Head Assembly
	Infeed/Outfeed Tables (Optional Accessory)
	Stand Assembly

	Electrical Connections



